UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG ELECTRONICS, INC. Petitioner,

V.

ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-00321 Patent 7,095,945 B1

ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. DAN SCHONFELD

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



IPR2015-00321 U.S. Patent No. 7,095,945 B1

Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that ATI Technologies

ULC will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Petitioner LG Electronics,

Inc.'s witness as follows:

Place: Mayer Brown LLP
71 S. Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
United States of America

Time: Friday, February 12th, 2016 at 1:00 pm CST

Declarant's Name: Dr. Dan Schonfeld

The cross-examination specified above will be directed to IPR Case IPR2015-00321 (U.S. Patent No. 7,095,945 B1).

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software.

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Lestin L. Kenton Jr./ Lestin L. Kenton Jr. Registration No. 72,314 Attorney for Patent Owner

Date: February 5, 2016 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing ATI

TECHNOLOGIES ULC'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. DAN

SCHONFELD, was served electronically via e-mail on February 5, 2016, in their entirety on the following:

Lead Counsel:

Robert G. Pluta

Back-up Counsel:

Amanda K. Streff

MAYER BROWN, LLP

71 S. Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60606

rpluta@mayerbrown.com

astreff@mayerbrown.com

Back-up Counsel:

Jamie B. Beaber

MAYER BROWN, LLP

1999 K Street, NW

Washington, D.C. 20006

jbeaber@mayerbrown.com

Courtesy Copy: AMDIPR@mayerbrown.com

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Lestin L. Kenton Jr./

Lestin L. Kenton Jr. Registration No. 72,314 Attorney for Patent Owner

Date: February 5, 2016

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20005 (202) 371-2600

2766928_1.DOCX

